Potential investors should consider that the investment in the Company is
speculative and should consult their professional advisers before deciding
whether to apply for Shares pursuant to this Prospectus.

25 | P a g e

4. Effect of the Entitlements Offer
4.1 Capital structure on completion of the Entitlements Offer

The following table details the capital structure of the Company upon the issue of the
New Shares offered by this Prospectus:

 Number of
Shares

Number of
unquoted
Options(2)

Balance at the date of this Prospectus 254,412,830 11,000,000

New Shares to be issued under the Entitlements
Offer(1) 63,603,208 Nil

Balance after the Entitlements Offer
(assuming full take-up of Entitlements) 318,016,038 11,000,000

(1)  The number of New Shares to be issued under the Entitlements Offer assumes that no Options are exercised
before the Record Date.

(2)  All unquoted Options are exercisable at 2 cents per share by 30 June 2017.

4.2 Pro forma consolidated statement of financial position

 Unaudited

As at 31
March 2015

$’000

Significant
changes
since 31

March 2015
$’000

Effect of
Entitlement

Offer
$’000

Unaudited
Pro forma

post-
Entitlement

Offer
$’000

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents  380 (70) 741 1,051

Trade and other receivables 15   15

Total current assets 395 (70) 741 1,066

Non-current assets

Goodwill on Aquisition 318   318

Exploration and evaluation assets 599   599

Plant and Equipment 79   79

Total non-current assets 996 0 0 996

Total assets 1,391 (70) 741 2,062

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables  126   126

Provisions 82   82

Total current liabilities 208 0 0 208

Total liabilities 208 0 0 208

26 | P a g e

 Unaudited
As at 31

March 2015
$’000

Significant
changes
since 31

March 2015
$’000

Effect of
Entitlement

Offer
$’000

Unaudited
Pro forma

post-
Entitlement

Offer
$’000

Net assets 1,183 (70) 741 1,854

Equity

Issued capital 15,934 110 741 16,785

Reserves 657   657

Accumulated losses (15,466) (180)  (15,646)

Equity attributable to equity
holders of the Company

1,125 (70) 741 1,796

Non Controlling Interests 58   58

Total Equity 1,183 (70) 741 1,854

Basis of Preparation

The above pro forma statement of financial position has been prepared in accordance
with the draft ASIC Guide to Disclosing Pro Forma Financial Information (issued July
2005).

The pro forma balance sheets have been prepared on a going concern basis, which
contemplates the continuity of normal business activity and the realisation of assets
and settlement of liabilities in the normal course of business.

The pro forma statement of financial position is based on the unaudited financial
position as at 31 March 2015 and assumes that the Entitlement Offer is fully